# OP \$40.00 09026

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.C. Canfield Sons		109/24/1996 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canfield Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Crossman Road	
City:	Sayreville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08872	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0902606	COPPER-MATE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Carl S. Clark

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAY001 T348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl S. Clark
Signature:	/Carl S. Clark/
Date:	06/30/2010

900165893 TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0457 Total Attachments: 1

source=KAY001-T348\_Name-Change-Document-As-Filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0458 995114

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF M. C. CANFIELD SONS

NCB FIL 13 17 1120044 SEP 25 1996

LONIVA R. HOOLS
Secretary of State

M. C. CANFIELD SONS, a New Jersey corporation, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is M. C. CANFIELD SONS.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is CANFIELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

THIRD: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders on September 17, 1996.

FOURTH: The number of shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 400, all of one class.

FIFTH: All of the shareholders entitled to vote on the amendment approved the amendment pursuant to their written consents without a shareholders meeting, and the number of shares represented by such consents was 400.

Executed on September 24, 1996.

M. C. CANFIELD SONS

Vice President

5807165000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 06/30/2010